TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DISCO Acquisition Corp.		08/11/2011	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DISCO, Inc.
Street Address:	4626 N. 15th Street
City:	Philadelphia
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19140
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2249703	GRILBRIK
Registration Number:	2521997	FILTER BRITE
Registration Number:	1281153	FRESHWAY
Registration Number:	2305569	GRILBRIK
Registration Number:	1366141	DISCO
Registration Number:	0717303	BIG BOSS
Registration Number:	1136556	VANQUISH
Registration Number:	0890740	PINOSAN
Registration Number:	3918020	LIQUI-GRILL
Serial Number:	85431959	CELLUCAP
Serial Number:	85432047	CELLUCAP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)965-1331 **Phone**: 215-965-1257

TRADEMARK REEL: 004641 FRAME: 0273

Email: usptotm@panitchlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Maureen C. Kassner

Address Line 1: 2005 Market Street, Suite 2200

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 688297.0001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Maureen C. Kassner

Signature: /Maureen C. Kassner/

Date: 10/13/2011

Total Attachments: 2

source=DISCO Change of Name#page1.tif source=DISCO Change of Name#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004641 FRAME: 0274

Enlity #: 4049141 Date Filed: 10/05/2011 Carol Alchele Secretary of the Commonwealth

PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE CORPORATION BUREAU	
Articles of Amendment-Don (15 Pa.C.S.)	nestic Corporation
Business Corporation Nonprofit Corporation	(§ 1915) n (§ 5915)
Name M. BURR KEIM COMPANY Address 2021 ARCH STREET City State Zip Code BHY A DELI BHIA DA 10102	Document will be returned to the name and address you enter to the left. Commonwealth of Pennsylvania ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT-BUSINESS 3 Page(s)
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103	T1127867089
In compliance with the requirements of the applicable provis estring to amend its articles, hereby states that:	ions (relating to articles of amendment), the undersigned,
1. The name of the corporation is: DISCO ACQUISITION CORP.	
The (a) address of this corporation's current registered office commercial registered office provider and the county of ver correct the following information to conform to the records (a) Number and Street City 104 Tindall Lane, Villanova, PA 19085	tue is (the Department is hereby authorized to
(b) Name of Commercial Registered Office Provider c/o	County
3. The statute by or under which it was incorporated: PA But	
4. The date of its incorporation: August 11, 2011	
5. Check, and if appropriate complete, one of the following: The amendment shall be effective upon filing these Artic	oles of Amendment in the Department of State.
The amendment shall be effective on:	'

2011 OCT -5 PM 2: 40 PA DEPT OF STATE

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004641 FRAME: 0275

DSGB:15-1915/5915-2 6. Check ans of the following: The amendment was adopted by the shareholders or members pursuant to 15 Pa.C.S. § 1914(a) and (b) or § 5914(a). 7. Check and if appropriate, complete one of the following: 1 The amendment adopted by the corporation, set forth in full, it as follows The name of the corporation is: DISCO, INC. 1. The amendment adopted by the corporation is set forth in full in Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof. 8. Check if the amendment restates the Articles: 1 The restated Articles of Incorporation superseds the original articles and all amendments thereto.

corporation has caused algued by a duly author	EREOP, the undersigned these Articles of Amendment to be rized officer thereof this O Copies R September
2011	
	QUISITION CORP.
Mark Davis, E	Signature security Vice President
	Title

TRADEMARK REEL: 004641 FRAME: 0276

RECORDED: 10/13/2011